



Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Head Office: LOKMANGAL, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE-5 TELE -020 :25614495, 25614366, 25514501 to 12 Extn. 215

PRESS RELEASE

Bank of Maharashtra conducts 19th Annual General Meeting

28th **June**, **2022**: Bank of Maharashtra, a premiere Public Sector Bank in the country held its 19th Annual General Meeting (AGM) on 28th June, 2022 through video-conference inter alia to approve and adopt the Balance Sheet along with Profit and Loss Account of the Bank for the year ended 31st March 2022. While adopting the Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2022, shareholders approved the resolution of declaration of dividend and capital raising. The shareholders further expressed their faith and confidence in the Bank and its leadership team.

While addressing the Shareholders Shri A. B. Vijayakumar, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra informed about the performance highlights of the Bank and various initiatives undertaken during FY 2021-22. The Shareholders acknowledged and appreciated the Management's efforts undertaken for improving the Bank's performance.

Shri Asheesh Pandey, Executive Director of the Bank, Shri M.K. Verma, Shri Rakesh Kumar, Shri Shashank Shrivastava and Shri Sardar Baljit Singh, Directors on Bank's Board, CFO, General Managers of the Bank, Representative of the Government of India and Auditors were also present in the meeting.



In Photo (L to R): Shri Asheesh Pandey & Shri. A. B. Vijayakumar, Executive Directors, Bank of Maharashtra are seen addressing the 19th AGM of BoM through Video-conference.